
PLLC 

421 West Main Street 
Post Office Box 634 
Frankfort, iU 40602-OG34 

[502] 223-4124 Fax 
www.scites.com 

[5021223-3477 

March 5 , 20 10 

HAND DELIVERED 

Jeff R. Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 1 5 

Mark R. Overstreet 
(502) 209-1219 
(502) 223-4387 FAX 
moverstreet@stites.coin 

RE: P.S.C. Case No. 2009-00459 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Enclosed please find and accept for filing the original and ten copies of Kentucky Power 
Company's February, 2010 Supplemental Responses to Data Request Nos. 43 and 55 of the 
Commission's First Set of Data Requests. 

By copy of this letter the responses 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Enclosure 
cc: Michael L,. Kurtz 

Lane Kollen 
Dennis G. Howard, I1 
Holly Rachel Smith 
Richard Hopgood 

Alexandria, VA Atlanta, GD. Frankfort, KY JeiFersonville, IN Lexington, KY Louisville, KY Nashville, Til Washington, DG 

http://www.scites.com


A unil ofAmerican Nectrlc Power 

Kentucky Power 
P 0 Box 5190 
l D l A  Enterprise Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
IKentuckyPower coni 

March 5. 20 10 

.I cl’l’ Deroueu 
E:,sec~ tive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Comniission 
21 I Sower Blvd 
P . 0 .  Box 61.5 
Frallicrort, KY 4060 1 

Re: Case No. 2009-00459 

Ilear Mr. Deuroii 

I’ursuant to tlie Coinmission’s Order dated Deceiiiber 23, 2009, please find eiiclosed Kentucky 
Power’s updated inforination to tlie PSC First Set of Data Request Iteiii No. 44 and Item No. 
55” 

I 1  you have any questions, please let iiie luiow. 

Sincerely, 

~ r r o ~  I(. Wagner I /  
Director Regulatory Services 

En c I o sure 

cc: Parties of Record 



IWSC Case No. 2009-00459 
Coinmission Staff's First Set of 

Order Dated Decei 

Page 1 of15 
Updated March 5,2010 

Provide detailed moiitlily income statements for each iiionth after the test year, iiicluding the 
moiith in wliicli the heariiig ends, as they become available. 

Attached i s  a copy of the moiitlily iiicoiiie statements for the month of Jaii~ary 2010. 

WITNESS: Errol IC. Wagner 
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February 23,20 'II 0 

Commcpnwealth of Kentucky 
Public Service C o d s s i o n  
21 1 Sower Bodevard 

Frankfort, KY 40602-0625 

American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43215 
AEP.com 

lease find enclosed Janlaary 2010 Financial Report pages for Kentuc!.cy Power Company 
consisting oftbe foIIowing: 

Page Nos. Description. 
B Income Statement 

2 Balance Sheet - Assets & Other Debits 

3 Balance Sheet - Liabilities Cik; Other Credits 

4 Statement of Retained Earnings 

5 Deferred Credits 

6-7 Details of Operating Revenues 

8 Operating Expenses - Fmctional Expenses 

9-10 Detail Statement of Taxes 

B 1-12 Electric Property & Accum Prov for Depr & Aanrlz 

Sincerely, - 0  

Administrator -Regulated Accounting 

MW/lCk 

EncIosure 
Cc: Errol Wagnex' (wlpages) 

Kathy Potts 
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BQSC &lase NO. 2009-00459 
Commission Staff's First §et of Data Request 

eceinber 23,2009 
liein No. 55 
Page 1 o f 5  

Updateci March S, 2010 

Provide the Lollowing iiiforiiiatioli coiiceriiiiig the costs for tlie preparation of this case: 

a. A detailed schedule of expenses incurred to date for the followiiig categories: 
(1) Accounting; 
(2) Engineering; 
(3) Legal; 
(4) Consultants; aiid 
(5) Otlier Expenses (ideiiti€y separately). 

For each category, the schedule should include the date of each transaction, check iiuiiiber or 
other docrrmeiit reference, the vendor, the lioiirs worlted, the rates per hour, aiiiouiit, a 
clescr iptioii 01 the services per€oriiied, and the accouiit iiuiiiber in which the expenditui c was 
recorded. Provide copies of any iiivoices, contracts, or other docuiiieiitatioii that support cliai ges 
iiicurred in the preparation of this rate case. Indicate any costs incurred for this case that 
occurred duriiig the test year. 

b. An iteiiiized estimate of the total cost to be incurred for this case. Espenses sliould be 
brolmi down into the saiiie categories as identified in (a) above, with an estimate 01 the hours to 
be worlted aiicl the rates per hour. Include a detailed explanatioii of liow the estimate was 
cleteiiiiiiied, along with all supporting workpapers a id  calculations. 

c During tlie course o f  this proceeding, provide inoiithly updates o f  tlie actual costs incurred, 
in thc iiiaiiiier requested in (a) above. Updates will be due the last business day of cacli month, 
~lirough the month of tlie public hearing. 

a, b & c. Please refer to the attached pages as of February 28, 2010. 

WITNESS: Errol I<. Wagiier 
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Kentucky Power Company 
PSC Case No. 2009-00459 
As of January 31,2010 

Purchase 
or Check 

Date Number 
(3) (4) 

Voucher Vendor 
ID ID 
(5) (6) 

Invoice 
ID 

(7) 

6785944 

1836 

1836 

1836 

278066 

278066 

793493 

800 138 

809225 

813710 

Line 
No 
(1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Amount 
(8) 

Description 
(9) 

Update 
Demolition Study 

Vendor 
(2) 

Brandenburg Industrial 
Services Company 

Subtotal 

Financial Concepts Applic 

Financial Concepts Applic. 

Financial Concepts Applic. 

Subtotal 

Advanced Applications 

Advanced Applications 

Subtotal 

Stites & Harbison 

Stites & Harbison 

Stites & Harbison 

Stites & Harbison 

Subtotal 

Office Max 

UPS 

10/30/2009 3000025740 79702 20 1456 $5,000.00 I 

$5,000.00 

$1,300 00 

$6,775 00 

$1,650.00 

$9,725.00 

$1 1,092 50 

$62,857.50 

$73,950.00 

$945 00 

$9,223 50 

$43,191 18 

$8,540.50 

$61 ,900. lL 

$5,395 49 

$108 41 

-I____ 

167964 191902 

169522 191902 

170403 191902 

Cost of Equity 1 1 / I  7/2009 3000026099 

12/28/2009 300002701 2 

01/05/20 10 3000027493 

Cost of Equity 

Cost of Equity 

169041 5100590601 

169041 5100590601 

Tree Inventory 12/14/2009 30000271 22 

12/14/2009 3000027122 Tree Inventory 

11/13/2009 3000244191 

1211 812009 300247687 

02/01/2010 3000251390 

0211 7/2010 3000252858 

125520 1 6872 

126835 1 6872 

1280384 6872 

1285217 6872 

Legal 

Legal 

Legal* 

Legal 

Various 

Various 

Office Supplies* 

Shipping 

Transportation 
cost 
Transportation 
Cost 

$55.00 

$39.80 

$34,832.58 

Car Rental 

Associated Gas 

Postmaster 

12/28/2009 

12/28/2009 

Various Notice Postage 

Newspaper 
Notice $243,567.45 Kentucky Press Various 

Mailing 
Rate Case 
Information* Various $321 09 UPS 

Data Request 
Copies Kinko's 

Total 

Various $678.40 

$435,573.40 

* Revised March 05, 2010 
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Line Thru 
- No Date 
(1) (2 1 

1 10/31/2009 

2 11/30/2009 
3 11/30/2009 

4 12/31/2009 
5 12/31/2009 
6 12/31/2009 
7 12/31/2009 

8 01/31/2010 
9 01/31/2010 

10 01/31/2010 

Timekeeper 
(3) 

M R Overstreet 

B F Clark 
M R Overstreet 

B F Clark 
M R Overstreet 
R B Crittenden 
P J Tipton 

B F Clark 
M R Overstreet 
R B Crittenden 

Subtotal 

Rate 
(4) 

$270.00 

$345.00 
$270.00 

$345.00 
$270.00 
$175.00 
$60.00 

$345.00 
$270.00 
$175.00 

Hours 
(5) 

3.5 

10.3 
21 .o 

58.3 
82.1 
5.0 
0.4 

7.2 
15.8 
9.5 

___. Fee 
(6) 

$945.00 

$3,553.50 
$5,670.00 

$20,113.50 
$22,167.00 

$875.00 
$24.00 

$2,484.00 
$4,266.00 
$1,662.50 

Expenses 
(7) 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$1 1.68 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$128.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Grand 
Total 

(8) 

$945.00 

$3,553.50 
$5,670.00 

$20,125.18 
$22,167.00 

$875.00 
$24.00 

$2,612.00 
$4,266.00 
$1,662.50 

$61,900.18 
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A T ? O R t J € Y S  

422 WEsTpAPixN STREET 
P. 0. BOX 634 
l?P.ANJGORT, R( 406024634 
(502) 223-3477 
FAX (502) 223-4124 
wwwstiteS.com 

JANUARY 19,2080 

2009 RATE CASE 
PAP LAW PACK m m ~ :  ~ P O O Z ~ G Z O  

KE057-KE221 

W Q K E  WC?. 809225 

TAX IICP: 61-0680249 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, fir the period ended DECEWEIP 31,2009 

Fees for legal services rendered in connection Paith 
the attove captioned mtkr tb~ough 
md as reflected by the ateached s m r y  

D E a m E R  3 I ,  2009 
$43,179.50 

$1 1.68 

$43,19 1.28 

Aleitandria, VA A h @ ,  CA Franl&ort, KY feffersmvillc, IN Lexington, ICY Louisvilfc, KY NashvilIe, TN Washington, DC 

http://wwwstiteS.com
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R T T O R N E Y S  

421 WJ3T MAIN S'iTGET 
P. 0. BOX 634 
PRANICFORT, KY 406024634 

FAX (502) 2234124 
(502) 223-3477 

www.stites.com 

FEBRUARY 3,2010 

INVOEE NO. 81 371 0 

TAX ID: 61-0680249 

TERNIS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT 

Fees for legal services rendered in connectiosl with 
the above capfioned mtfesthough 
md as reflected by the attached .cmmnmy 

JANUARY 31,2010 
$P,4 12-50 

S128.QQ 

$8,540.50 

Aleicandda, VA AtTanta, GA Frankfort, KY Jcflersonville, IN Lexington, KY Louisville, KY Nashville, TN Washindoon, DC 

http://www.stites.com

